DEPARTMENT OF REHABILITATION AND CORRECTION
BUREAU OF CLASSIFICATION

INSTITUTION

ALLEN
ALLEN R.T.U.
ALLEN PC
TOTAL

BELMONT
BELMONT CAMP
TOTAL

CHILLICOTHE
CHILLICOTHE DEATH ROW
TOTAL

FRANKLIN MEDICAL CTR. / INTENSIVE CARE MALE (CMC)
FRANKLIN MEDICAL CTR. / INTENSIVE CARE FEMALE (CMC)
FRANKLIN MEDICAL CTR. (FPRC FACILITY)
FRANKLIN MEDICAL CTR./ FEMALE CADRE (CMC)
FRANKLIN MEDICAL CTR./ MATERNITY UNIT

TOTAL

CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) RECEPTION
CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) CADRE
CORR. REC. CTR. (STO)
CORR. REC. CTR. (CRC) MHU
TOTAL

DAYTON

GRAFTON
GRAFTON CAMP
GRAFTON R.T.U.
TOTAL

HOCKING

LAKE ERIE

LEBANON
LEBANON CAMP
TOTAL

LONDON

LORAIN RECEPTION
LORAIN CADRE
TOTAL

MADISON MINIMUM
MADISON
MACI YOUTHFUL OFFENDERS
TOTAL

MANSFIELD
MANSFIELD CAMP
TOTAL

MARION
MARION CAMP
TOTAL

POPULATION TOTAL:

MALE TOTAL:
FEMALE TOTAL:

COUNT
2,364

2,201
466
2,667

548

1,948
246
23

39
2,284
449
227
676
2,164
2,495
2,237
1,202
64
1,266
1,523
1,447
1,075
1,339

1,389

INMATE COUNT
4/30/2012
COUNT INSTITUTION
1,242 NOBLE
210
183
1,635 NORTH CENTRAL
NORTH CENTRAL CAMP
2,218 TOTAL
446
2,664 NORTHEAST (NEPRC)
2,546
133
2,679
35
1
430 OHIO REF. WOMEN (ORW)
43 OHIO REF. WOMEN (STO)
39 OHIO REF. WOMEN (ORW) RECEPTION
548 ORW CAMP MERIDIAN
ORW R.T.U.
1,201 TOTAL
435
2 OSP (YOUNGSTOWN)
113 OSP CAMP
1,751 TOTAL
883 PICKAWAY
1,219 RICHLAND
671
0 ROSS
1,890
SOCF (LUCASVILLE)
470 SOCF R.T.U.
TOTAL
1,732
SOUTHEASTERN (SCI)
2,373
175 TOLEDO
2,548
TRUMBULL
2,238
WARREN
956 WARREN R.T.U.
413 TOTAL
1,369
1,203
1,063
50
2,316
2,022
387
2,409
2,200
386
2,586
49,853 LAST WEEK'S COUNT 04/30/2012 49,853
46,055
3,798





